
 

Day 1 18 April 2014 

 

 

EVENT 101 Womens MC 100m Freestyle            

Open Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time Final BDPoints  50 
1. Jessica-Jane Applegate 18 UEA Norwich 14  1:00.93   993     28.85 
2. Marlou Van Der Kulk 21 Netherlands 14  1:01.89   947     29.21 
3. Jessica Long 22 USA 8  1:07.33 A  926     33.34 
4. Hannah Russell 18 Kelly Coll 12  1:01.20 A  869     29.23 
5. Eleanor Simmonds 20 Loughboro Un 6  1:16.86 A  868     37.94 
6. Summer Ashley Mortimer 21 Netherlands 10  1:03.16 A  864     29.78 
7. Amy Marren 16 Romford Town 9  1:04.19 A  862     31.10 
8. Stephanie Slater 23 Preston 8  1:09.04 A  859     32.26 
9. Sarai Gascon 22 Spain 9  1:04.88 A  834     31.00 
10. Susannah Rodgers 31 Otter 7  1:12.50 A  826     34.79 
10. Stephanie Millward 33 Aquae Sulis 9  1:05.11 A  826     31.25 
12. Naomi Maike Schnittger 20 Germany 12  1:03.07 A  794     29.89 
13. Alice Rose Tai 15 Bourmth Coll 10  1:05.41 Y  778     31.77 
14. Katie Nesbitt 16 UEA Norwich 14  1:06.21   774     30.83 
15. Magda Toeters 28 Netherlands 14  1:06.27   771     31.55 
15. Marije Oosterhuis 19 Netherlands 10  1:05.61 B  771     31.08 
17. Nuria Marques Soto 15 Spain 9  1:06.91 Y  761     32.14 
18. Cortney Jordan 23 USA 7  1:14.65 B  757     35.29 
19. Eleni Papadopoulos 22 Co Manch Aq 10  1:06.03 B  756     31.83 
20. Airi Ike 16 Japan 10  1:06.07 Y  755     30.79 
21. I Hernandez Santos 19 Spain 10  1:06.33 B  746     31.81 
22. Elena Krawzow 21 Germany 13  1:05.13 B  738     30.66 
23. Chantal Molenkamp 24 Netherlands 10  1:06.67 B  734     31.49 
24. Keira Shepherd 24 Swim WM 8  1:12.80 B  733     33.79 
25. Chantalle Zijderveld 14 Netherlands 10  1:06.74 Y  732     31.96 
26. Claire Cashmore 26 Wyre Forest 9  1:08.06 B  723     32.55 
27. Bianka Pap 14 Hungary 10  1:07.04 Y  722     32.25 
28. Janina Savelsberg 16 Germany 14  1:08.02   713     32.32 
29. Deborah Font 29 Spain 12  1:05.48 B  710     31.51 
30. Gemma Almond 21 Swansea Uni 10  1:07.46 B  709     32.84 
31. Marta Gomez Battelli 24 Spain 13  1:06.18   704     32.43 
32. Elizabeth Smith 18 USA 9  1:08.74   702     32.77 
33. Lisa Kruger 14 Netherlands 10  1:08.11 Y  689     33.13 
34. Mei Ichinose 17 Japan 9  1:09.23   687     33.02 
35. Manon Vermarien 17 Netherlands 10  1:08.25   685     32.94 
35. Lisette Teunissen 28 Netherlands 4  1:44.85   685     51.87 
37. Tully Kearney 17 Boldmere 10  1:08.26 GB  684     32.62 
38. Romy Pansters 18 Netherlands 8  1:14.62   680     35.95 
39. Colleen Young 16 USA 13  1:07.29 Y  670     31.78 
40. Charlotte Hartin 19 Basildon Ph 14  1:09.77   661     33.48 
41. Chikako Ono 20 Japan 11  1:17.80   647     37.83 
42. Luca Sos 13 Hungary 10  1:09.62 Y  645     33.39 
43. Cailin Currie 16 USA 13  1:08.40 Y  638     32.45 
44. Maria Delgado Nadal 17 Spain 12  1:08.37   624     31.70 
45. Denise Grahl 21 Germany 7  1:19.76   621     36.35 
46. Chloe Buck 17 Harrogate 9  1:12.27 GB  604     34.59 
46. Erel Halevi 23 Israel 7  1:20.49   604     39.43 
48. Zara Mullooly 12 Woking 10  1:11.86 Y  586     33.67 
48. Megan Richter 14 Swim WM 9  1:13.00 GB  586     34.58 
50. Elizabeth Simpkin 20 Preston 9  1:13.28 GB  579     34.50 
51. Letticia Martinez 19 USA 11  1:20.80   578     36.93 
52. Thelma Bjornsdottir 18 Iceland 6  1:28.48   569     42.58 
53. Inge Belfor 13 Netherlands 10  1:12.82   564     34.16 
54. Sterre Veerman 14 Netherlands 13  1:11.29   563     33.79 
55. Sophie West 32 Lon Disabili 10  1:13.00 GB  559     32.73 
56. Danielle Hartin 12 Basildon Ph 14  1:13.90   556     35.33 
57. Jordan Margery 22 C Dolphins 8  1:19.99 GB  552     38.81 
58. Katie Rilett-Young 16 Burnley BOBC 6  1:29.76 GB  545     43.30 
59. Ffion Butler 16 Shrewsbury 9  1:15.35 GB  533     35.85 
60. Amy Macfarlane 21 Motherwell W 14  1:15.23   527     36.07 
61. Ailbhe Kelly 16 Ireland 7  1:24.28   526     40.85 
62. Eleanor Robinson 13 Northampton 6  1:31.07 GB  522     44.17 
63. Grace Harvey 16 Hoddesdon 7  1:24.60 GB  520     39.72 
64. Hope Gordon 20 StirlingSwim 9  1:16.03   518     35.57 
64. Natalie Moon 19 KingstonHull 14  1:15.66   518     35.92 
66. Harriet Dickinson 17 Clevedon 10  1:16.16   493     36.39 
67. Coral Farrell 13 Warrington W 10  1:16.42   488     36.18 
68. Francesca O'Connor 23 Wyre Forest 7  1:26.47   487     42.09 
69. Olivia-Mae Cameron 15 Guildford Ct 8  1:23.79   481     40.48 
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70. Kirsten Pinson 16 Southwell 10  1:17.18   473     34.89 
71. Larisa Yarovaya 23 Russia 9  1:18.68   468     37.11 
72. Sabine Weber-Treiber 35 Austria 6  1:34.83   462     44.53 
73. Sanne Hofman 13 Netherlands 13  1:16.41   457     36.28 
74. Lucy Chenery 19 Co Milton K 14  1:19.33   450     37.58 
75. Maisie Summers Newton 12 Wellingboro 6  1:36.16   443     45.37 
76. Levana Hanson 14 Gloucester 8  1:26.30   440     40.62 
77. Pin Xiu Yip 22 Singapore 3  2:09.00   433   1:02.35 
78. Jay McCabe 12 Darlington 9  1:20.82   432     39.14 
79. E Martin-De-La-Torre 16 teamipswich 6  1:37.30   428     46.36 
80. Eleanor Bamber 18 Glossop 10  1:20.79   413     38.86 
81. Beth Johnston 13 Galashiels 10  1:21.39   404     38.95 
82. Lily Macleod 13 RichmondDale 13  1:20.04   398     37.14 
83. Maya Brisco 14 Staines 10  1:22.53   387     39.68 
84. Hasna Hakim 16 Swim WM 10  1:23.56   373     37.82 
85. Hayley Milne 15 Grantham 8  1:31.38   370     41.89 
86. Tammy Barrett-Haynes 38 Gravesend 8  1:32.54   357     43.07 
87. Megan Atkinson 14 Peterlee 6  1:43.98   351     48.76 
88. Rui Si, Theresa Goh 27 Singapore 5  1:49.14   346     51.28 
89. Rachel Tweedie 16 Glossop 14  1:27.11   340     39.71 
90. Rebecca Franks 17 Lincoln Vulc 9  1:28.03   334     41.90 
91. Molly Hopkins 11 Nexus Valley 9  1:29.34   320     42.55 
92. Sophie Taylor 18 South Lincs 7  1:39.85   316     48.02 
93. Adele Maguire 13 Warrington W 8  1:38.88   292     48.76 
94. Elly Blacknell 13 Nova Cent'n 9  1:33.17   282     42.22 
95. Sallie Phillips 15 Gloucester 8  1:41.13   273     49.58 
96. Jeannie Darroch 25 Appleby 8  1:42.37   264     49.66 
97. Samantha Wilson 15 Cockermouth 8  1:42.72   261     50.11 
98. Emma Warrington 34 Croydon Amph 14  1:35.56   257     44.40 
99. Lauren Sullivan 17 Cheam Marc S 6  1:56.04   252     56.25 
100. G Cooper-Holmes 14 Carlisle Aq 7  1:48.03   250     51.79 
101. Laura Pilkington 17 Broxburn 7  1:48.32   248     52.23 
102. Megan Short 16 Satellite 7  1:48.62   246     49.45 
102. Sarah Paschoud 23 Lon Disabili 14  1:37.02   246     44.58 
104. Samantha Lewis 22 Satellite 9  1:37.65   245     45.55 
105. Danielle Bailey 16 Harrogate 4  2:28.36   242   1:09.41 
106. Paige Murray 21 Leic Peng 8  1:46.95   231     49.57 
107. Rebecca Donnelly 15 Bridgend Cty 7  1:51.78   225     51.65 
108. Jerry-Ray Pearce 17 Lon Disabili 7  1:55.23   206  - 
109. Abigail Easton 14 Braunstone 9  1:44.67   199     48.31 
110. Gemma Cassettari 20 UEA Norwich 8  1:53.72   192     51.35 
  Rosie Bancroft 19 Co Oxford 10 DQ 2           
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EVENT 101 Womens MC 100m Freestyle            

16 Yrs/Under Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Amy Marren 16 Romford Town 9  1:04.19   862     31.10 
2. Alice Rose Tai 15 Bourmth Coll 10  1:05.41   778     31.77 
3. Katie Nesbitt 16 UEA Norwich 14  1:06.21   774     30.83 
4. Nuria Marques Soto 15 Spain 9  1:06.91   761     32.14 
5. Airi Ike 16 Japan 10  1:06.07   755     30.79 
6. Chantalle Zijderveld 14 Netherlands 10  1:06.74   732     31.96 
7. Bianka Pap 14 Hungary 10  1:07.04   722     32.25 
8. Janina Savelsberg 16 Germany 14  1:08.02   713     32.32 
9. Lisa Kruger 14 Netherlands 10  1:08.11   689     33.13 
10. Colleen Young 16 USA 13  1:07.29   670     31.78 
11. Luca Sos 13 Hungary 10  1:09.62   645     33.39 
12. Cailin Currie 16 USA 13  1:08.40   638     32.45 
13. Zara Mullooly 12 Woking 10  1:11.86   586     33.67 
13. Megan Richter 14 Swim WM 9  1:13.00   586     34.58 
15. Inge Belfor 13 Netherlands 10  1:12.82   564     34.16 
16. Sterre Veerman 14 Netherlands 13  1:11.29   563     33.79 
17. Danielle Hartin 12 Basildon Ph 14  1:13.90   556     35.33 
18. Katie Rilett-Young 16 Burnley BOBC 6  1:29.76   545     43.30 
19. Ffion Butler 16 Shrewsbury 9  1:15.35   533     35.85 
20. Ailbhe Kelly 16 Ireland 7  1:24.28   526     40.85 
21. Eleanor Robinson 13 Northampton 6  1:31.07   522     44.17 
22. Grace Harvey 16 Hoddesdon 7  1:24.60   520     39.72 
23. Coral Farrell 13 Warrington W 10  1:16.42   488     36.18 
24. Olivia-Mae Cameron 15 Guildford Ct 8  1:23.79   481     40.48 
25. Kirsten Pinson 16 Southwell 10  1:17.18   473     34.89 
26. Sanne Hofman 13 Netherlands 13  1:16.41   457     36.28 
27. Maisie Summers Newton 12 Wellingboro 6  1:36.16   443     45.37 
28. Levana Hanson 14 Gloucester 8  1:26.30   440     40.62 
29. Jay McCabe 12 Darlington 9  1:20.82   432     39.14 
30. E Martin-De-La-Torre 16 teamipswich 6  1:37.30   428     46.36 
31. Beth Johnston 13 Galashiels 10  1:21.39   404     38.95 
32. Lily Macleod 13 RichmondDale 13  1:20.04   398     37.14 
33. Maya Brisco 14 Staines 10  1:22.53   387     39.68 
34. Hasna Hakim 16 Swim WM 10  1:23.56   373     37.82 
35. Hayley Milne 15 Grantham 8  1:31.38   370     41.89 
36. Megan Atkinson 14 Peterlee 6  1:43.98   351     48.76 
37. Rachel Tweedie 16 Glossop 14  1:27.11   340     39.71 
38. Molly Hopkins 11 Nexus Valley 9  1:29.34   320     42.55 
39. Adele Maguire 13 Warrington W 8  1:38.88   292     48.76 
40. Elly Blacknell 13 Nova Cent'n 9  1:33.17   282     42.22 
41. Sallie Phillips 15 Gloucester 8  1:41.13   273     49.58 
42. Samantha Wilson 15 Cockermouth 8  1:42.72   261     50.11 
43. G Cooper-Holmes 14 Carlisle Aq 7  1:48.03   250     51.79 
44. Megan Short 16 Satellite 7  1:48.62   246     49.45 
45. Danielle Bailey 16 Harrogate 4  2:28.36   242   1:09.41 
46. Rebecca Donnelly 15 Bridgend Cty 7  1:51.78   225     51.65 
47. Abigail Easton 14 Braunstone 9  1:44.67   199     48.31 
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EVENT 102 Mens MC 100m Freestyle              

Open Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Jon Margeir Sverrisson 22 Iceland 14    55.20   948     26.11 
2. Thomas Hamer 16 Burnley BOBC 14    56.76   872     27.48 
3. Jose Mari Alcaraz 26 Spain 9    57.97 A  868     28.13 
4. Phelipe Rodrigues 24 Co Manch Aq 10    53.43 A  863     25.45 
5. Satoru Miyazaki 22 Japan 14    57.24   850     27.32 
6. Jonathan Fox 23 Co Manch Aq 7  1:03.81 A  846     30.23 
7. Matthew Wylie 18 Co Sund'land 9    59.02 A  823     28.27 
8. Dzmitry Salei 25 Azerbaijan 12    54.46 A  817     26.61 
9. Matthew Walker 36 Co Manch Aq 7  1:04.76 A  809     31.06 
10. Benjamin Procter 24 Newquay 14    58.42   799     27.33 
11. Tucker Dupree 25 USA 12    54.91 A  797     26.39 
12. Tamas Toth 22 Hungary 9  1:00.17 A  776     28.51 
13. Josef Craig 17 South Tyne 8  1:01.54 A  773     29.52 
14. Ryan Nicholls 16 BorRedbridge 14    59.27   766     28.34 
15. David Levecq 30 Spain 10    55.62 A  765     26.66 
16. Keiichi Kimura 24 Japan 11  1:02.00 B  764     28.90 
17. Sascha Kindred 37 Co Hereford 6  1:12.08 B  749     33.59 
18. Ryan West 17 Gloucester 9  1:01.05 B  743     28.91 
19. Omar Font 24 Spain 12    56.31 B  739     27.85 
20. Daniel Simon 26 Germany 12    56.39 B  736     26.85 
21. Morgyn Peters 18 Millfield 9  1:01.46 B  728     29.14 
21. Stefan Hoggan 22 Carnegie 9  1:01.46 B  728     29.20 
21. Craig Harris 15 Corsham 14  1:00.27   728     28.62 
24. Michael Jones 20 Loughboro Un 7  1:07.25 B  722     32.22 
25. Ryan Crouch 20 teamipswich 9  1:01.78 B  717     29.10 
26. Robert Welbourn 27 Swansea Uni 10    56.86 B  716     27.50 
27. James Clegg 20 East Lothian 12    57.05 GB  711     27.21 
28. Michael Schoenmaker 31 Netherlands 4  1:32.72   703     43.74 
29. D Michalentzakis 16 Greece 9  1:02.23 Y  702     30.27 
30. Willam Jones 17 Runnymede 14  1:01.40   689     29.35 
31. Sebastian Rodriguez 57 Spain 5  1:17.69   682     35.39 
32. Itzhak Mamistvalov 35 Israel 1  2:34.58   678   1:09.89 
33. Adam Melville 20 Cumbernauld 14  1:01.81   675     29.53 
34. Roy Perkins 24 USA 5  1:18.25   668     38.14 
35. Bastian Fontayne 17 Germany 9  1:03.42   663     30.74 
36. Matthew Gibson 16 Derwentside 14  1:02.44   655     30.04 
37. Oscar Livesey 17 Gwich Royals 10    58.82 GB  647     28.01 
38. Lewis White 14 Co Derby 9  1:04.40 Y  633     30.65 
39. Craig Moate 29 BorRedbridge 14  1:03.17   632     30.35 
40. Grant Taylor 20 Cockermouth 7  1:10.80 GB  619     33.09 
41. Laurence McGivern 22 Ireland 9  1:04.97   617     30.43 
42. Craig Maclean 18 Highland 14  1:03.72   616     29.61 
43. Klaus Steinhauer 18 Germany 10    59.94   611     28.85 
44. M Martinez Tajuelo 30 Spain 3  1:52.74   580     54.11 
45. Sam Bradley 21 Team Luton 7  1:12.52 GB  576     35.59 
46. Andrew Mullen 18 Ren 96 5  1:22.28 GB  574     39.00 
47. Lewis Edwards 26 Caerphilly 8  1:08.04 GB  572     31.70 
48. Nils Bender 21 Germany 9  1:06.69   570     31.25 
49. Miguel Sanchez Mateo 20 Spain 12  1:01.42   569     28.51 
50. Ivan Salguero Oteiza 16 Spain 13  1:01.67 Y  567     29.48 
51. Jonathan McGrath 21 Ireland 8  1:08.34   564     33.67 
52. Nathan Greene 17 Team Luton 9  1:07.45 GB  551     32.34 
53. Hannes Schuermann 17 Germany 7  1:13.69   549     36.16 
54. Fraser Kane 16 N Ayrshire 13  1:02.40 GB  548     29.67 
55. Joshua Hodson 19 Caerphilly 14  1:06.75   536     30.43 
56. Gareth Orr 21 Co Peterboro 14  1:06.78   535     32.19 
57. Jonathan Booth 16 Bo Kirklees 10  1:03.27 Y  520     30.21 
58. Jamie Warriner 15 Preston 10  1:03.52 Y  514     30.16 
59. Zhenhai Leo 36 Singapore 9  1:09.51   504     33.40 
59. Oliver Fellows 16 Lon Disabili 8  1:10.97 Y  504     33.81 
61. Jamery Siga 29 Malaysia 5  1:26.08   502     40.31 
62. Stephen Clegg 19 Tranent 13  1:04.43 GB  497     30.54 
63. Robert Dalgleish 19 West Lothian 10  1:04.37 GB  494     30.06 
64. James Scully 21 Ireland 5  1:26.70   491     41.63 
65. Benjamin Foulston 14 Nova Cent'n 10  1:04.68 Y  486     31.30 
66. Craig McNeil 17 SwimTrafford 10  1:05.02   479     30.70 
67. Joshua Monaghan-Coombs 16 Gwich Royals 9  1:11.08 Y  471     33.83 
68. Arthur Morley 15 Fareham N'ds 9  1:11.21 Y  468     33.82 
69. Alexander Goodman 23 Portsmouth N 7  1:18.16   460     35.96 
70. Peter Davis 17 Knutsford 8  1:13.56   453     34.11 
70. Wei Soong Toh 16 Singapore 8  1:13.55   453     33.59 
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72. Craig Smith 17 Fife Perform 8  1:13.85   447     36.67 
72. Curtis Lovejoy 57 USA 2  2:41.83   447   1:13.92 
74. Jaxon Simmons 14 Co Peterboro 13  1:06.87   445     32.58 
75. Daniel Bennett 18 Gloucester 8  1:14.20   441     35.07 
76. Jack Baker 14 TauntonDeane 9  1:12.74   439     34.47 
77. Oliver Carter 14 Fife Perform 10  1:08.13   416     33.91 
78. Jack Sheffield 12 Co Salford 14  1:12.68   415     34.49 
79. Matthew Harding 15 Wirral Metro 6  1:27.88   413     42.27 
80. Oliver Shergold 16 Colchester P 9  1:14.46   410     34.29 
81. W Holland-Leavens 24 Co Salford 6  1:28.83   400     41.90 
81. Lachlan Macbeth 21 Highland 14  1:13.56   400     35.66 
83. Cameron Cox 14 Upper Deesid 10  1:09.36   395     34.06 
84. Lyndon Longhorne 19 Durham City 5  1:34.11   384     45.07 
85. Blaize Kenny 13 S Bournem'th 10  1:11.19   365     33.55 
86. Matthew Trundle 15 Radcliffe 13  1:11.55   363     33.94 
87. Aaron Maddox 17 Lon Disabili 8  1:19.42   360     36.98 
88. Matthew Phillips 14 Guildford Ct 9  1:17.90   358     36.74 
89. Tom Piggott 14 Shrewsbury 10  1:11.99   353     33.74 
90. Malte Braunschweig 14 Germany 10  1:12.30   348     33.74 
91. Patrick Flanagan 17 Ireland 8  1:20.34   347     39.46 
91. Eldar Afandiyev 20 Azerebaijan 12  1:12.44   347     34.28 
93. Neil Howie 16 East Lothian 9  1:19.49   337     38.16 
94. Stanley Jaranding 30 Malaysia 12  1:14.12   324     33.43 
95. Callum Hodgson 14 Runnymede 14  1:20.49   306     37.76 
96. Adam Donnachie 14 Blantyre 8  1:24.74   296     41.16 
97. Dominic Ranaraja 36 Lon Disabili 10  1:16.89   290     36.45 
98. Matthew Rishworth 12 Staines 10  1:17.41   284     36.18 
99. Matthew Clowes 15 Bodmin 8  1:26.47   279     41.90 
100. Liam Walsh 15 Co Cardiff 8  1:26.69   277     40.06 
101. Martin Trundle 21 Radcliffe 12  1:18.30   275     36.61 
102. Conor Freeman 13 Leic Peng 14  1:23.89   270     38.64 
103. Thomas Urry 20 Kingston Roy 7  1:34.23   263     38.78 
104. Reilly Shanahan 14 Shrewsbury 9  1:28.28   246     41.59 
105. Finlay Middleton 12 Stowmarket 8  1:30.62   242     43.79 
106. Rufus Macrae 13 Lon Disabili 10  1:23.46   226     37.31 
107. Quinton Harris 33 South Africa 4  2:34.55   152   1:11.78 
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EVENT 102 Mens MC 100m Freestyle              

16 Yrs/Under Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Thomas Hamer 16 Burnley BOBC 14    56.76   872     27.48 
2. Ryan Nicholls 16 BorRedbridge 14    59.27   766     28.34 
3. Craig Harris 15 Corsham 14  1:00.27   728     28.62 
4. D Michalentzakis 16 Greece 9  1:02.23   702     30.27 
5. Matthew Gibson 16 Derwentside 14  1:02.44   655     30.04 
6. Lewis White 14 Co Derby 9  1:04.40   633     30.65 
7. Ivan Salguero Oteiza 16 Spain 13  1:01.67   567     29.48 
8. Fraser Kane 16 N Ayrshire 13  1:02.40   548     29.67 
9. Jonathan Booth 16 Bo Kirklees 10  1:03.27   520     30.21 
10. Jamie Warriner 15 Preston 10  1:03.52   514     30.16 
11. Oliver Fellows 16 Lon Disabili 8  1:10.97   504     33.81 
12. Benjamin Foulston 14 Nova Cent'n 10  1:04.68   486     31.30 
13. Joshua Monaghan-Coombs 16 Gwich Royals 9  1:11.08   471     33.83 
14. Arthur Morley 15 Fareham N'ds 9  1:11.21   468     33.82 
15. Wei Soong Toh 16 Singapore 8  1:13.55   453     33.59 
16. Jaxon Simmons 14 Co Peterboro 13  1:06.87   445     32.58 
17. Jack Baker 14 TauntonDeane 9  1:12.74   439     34.47 
18. Oliver Carter 14 Fife Perform 10  1:08.13   416     33.91 
19. Jack Sheffield 12 Co Salford 14  1:12.68   415     34.49 
20. Matthew Harding 15 Wirral Metro 6  1:27.88   413     42.27 
21. Oliver Shergold 16 Colchester P 9  1:14.46   410     34.29 
22. Cameron Cox 14 Upper Deesid 10  1:09.36   395     34.06 
23. Blaize Kenny 13 S Bournem'th 10  1:11.19   365     33.55 
24. Matthew Trundle 15 Radcliffe 13  1:11.55   363     33.94 
25. Matthew Phillips 14 Guildford Ct 9  1:17.90   358     36.74 
26. Tom Piggott 14 Shrewsbury 10  1:11.99   353     33.74 
27. Malte Braunschweig 14 Germany 10  1:12.30   348     33.74 
28. Neil Howie 16 East Lothian 9  1:19.49   337     38.16 
29. Callum Hodgson 14 Runnymede 14  1:20.49   306     37.76 
30. Adam Donnachie 14 Blantyre 8  1:24.74   296     41.16 
31. Matthew Rishworth 12 Staines 10  1:17.41   284     36.18 
32. Matthew Clowes 15 Bodmin 8  1:26.47   279     41.90 
33. Liam Walsh 15 Co Cardiff 8  1:26.69   277     40.06 
34. Conor Freeman 13 Leic Peng 14  1:23.89   270     38.64 
35. Reilly Shanahan 14 Shrewsbury 9  1:28.28   246     41.59 
36. Finlay Middleton 12 Stowmarket 8  1:30.62   242     43.79 
37. Rufus Macrae 13 Lon Disabili 10  1:23.46   226     37.31 
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EVENT 103 Womens MC 100m Breaststroke         

Open Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Bethany Firth 18 Co Newcastle 14  1:18.25 A  947     36.20 
2. Nicole Lough 19 Co Sund'land 14  1:18.91 A  924     36.20 
3. Magda Toeters 28 Netherlands 14  1:20.64 A  866     37.93 
3. Harriet Lee 23 Co Peterboro 9  1:20.70 A  866     37.66 
5. Elena Krawzow 21 Germany 13  1:21.49 A  848     37.43 
6. Lisa Den Braber 22 Netherlands 7  1:33.88 A  839     45.30 
7. Elizabeth Johnson 29 Co Manch Aq 6  1:42.15 A  817     47.63 
8. Claire Cashmore 26 Wyre Forest 8  1:22.71 A  812     38.97 
9. Charlotte Henshaw 27 Nova Cent'n 6  1:42.74 A  803     47.40 
10. Chantalle Zijderveld 14 Netherlands 9  1:22.86 A  800     38.50 
11. Kirsten Bruhn 45 Germany 5  1:41.75 B  785     46.84 
12. Colleen Young 16 USA 13  1:23.99 Y  774     39.23 
13. Eleanor Simmonds 20 Loughboro Un 6  1:44.84 B  756     50.09 
14. Ellen Keane 19 Ireland 8  1:25.21 B  743     40.40 
15. Chloe Buck 17 Harrogate 8  1:25.24 B  742     40.44 
16. Marlou Van Der Kulk 21 Netherlands 14  1:25.20 B  734     39.55 
17. Emely Telle 17 Germany 12  1:24.59 B  728     38.35 
18. Charlotte Hartin 19 Basildon Ph 14  1:25.63 B  723     40.72 
19. Carla Casals 27 Spain 12  1:24.98 B  718     40.42 
20. Stephanie Slater 23 Preston 8  1:26.50   710     40.40 
20. Valeriia Shabalina 19 Russia 14  1:26.16 B  710     40.55 
20. Letticia Martinez 19 USA 11  1:37.92 B  710     46.50 
23. Kolbrun Stefansdottir 17 Iceland 14  1:26.55   700     39.84 
24. Reagan Doig 16 Perth City 14  1:26.96 Y  690     41.49 
25. Chloe Davies 16 Swansea Uni 14  1:27.30 Y  682     41.08 
26. Begona Curero 24 Spain 13  1:28.10   671     40.67 
27. Gemma Almond 21 Swansea Uni 9  1:27.90   670     41.53 
28. Erraid Davies 13 Delting 9  1:28.10 Y  666     41.66 
29. Lara Ferguson 34 Carnegie 9  1:28.82   650  - 
30. Mei Ichinose 17 Japan 9  1:29.57   634     42.32 
31. Gemma Bennett 27 Dunmow Mast 14  1:29.69   629     40.83 
32. Katie Nesbitt 16 UEA Norwich 14  1:30.86 Y  605     42.70 
32. Anita Osk Hrafnsdottir 20 Iceland 14  1:30.86   605     43.53 
34. Yuen Ying Chow 26 Hong Kong 14  1:30.99   602     43.14 
35. Danielle Hartin 12 Basildon Ph 14  1:31.23 Y  598     42.14 
36. Amy Marren 16 Romford Town 9  1:31.34 Y  597     43.60 
37. Airi Ike 16 Japan 9  1:32.79 Y  570     42.83 
38. Hiu Ying Wong 15 Hong Kong 14  1:33.27 Y  559     43.68 
39. Janina Savelsberg 16 Germany 14  1:33.51 Y  555     44.75 
40. Natalie Moon 19 KingstonHull 14  1:36.13   511     44.79 
41. Larisa Yarovaya 23 Russia 8  1:36.85   506     45.36 
42. Julia Castello Farre 24 Spain 5  1:59.65   483     56.69 
43. Liesette Bruinsma 14 Netherlands 12  1:37.87 Y  470     46.11 
44. Kirsten Pinson 16 Southwell 9  1:39.99   455     46.13 
45. Jay McCabe 12 Darlington 8  1:40.58   452     48.41 
46. Thelma Bjornsdottir 18 Iceland 5  2:03.17   442     57.83 
47. Hayley Milne 15 Grantham 7  1:57.48   428     54.05 
48. Lily Macleod 13 RichmondDale 13  1:43.24   417     49.56 
49. Suk Man Tang 25 Hong Kong 14  1:44.08   403     46.96 
50. Sophie Taylor 18 South Lincs 6  2:09.61   400   1:02.54 
51. Hasna Hakim 16 Swim WM 9  1:46.05   382     48.04 
52. Sabine Weber-Treiber 35 Austria 5  2:10.00   376     56.65 
53. Katie Rilett-Young 16 Burnley BOBC 6  2:12.67   373   1:02.43 
54. Rui Si, Theresa Goh 27 Singapore 4  2:25.40   366   1:06.61 
55. Coral Farrell 13 Warrington W 9  1:48.48   357     50.91 
56. Amy Macfarlane 21 Motherwell W 14  1:48.80   352     50.23 
57. Adele Maguire 13 Warrington W 8  1:49.76   348     52.71 
57. Maisie Summers Newton 12 Wellingboro 6  2:15.79   348   1:03.55 
59. Jordan Margery 22 C Dolphins 7  2:07.14   338   1:00.67 
60. Ffion Butler 16 Shrewsbury 8  1:50.94   337     51.71 
61. Grace Harvey 16 Hoddesdon 6  2:17.37   336   1:03.82 
62. Megan Richter 14 Swim WM 9  1:52.30   321     53.89 
63. Jeannie Darroch 25 Appleby 7  2:09.74   318   1:00.44 
64. Beth Johnston 13 Galashiels 9  1:52.79   317     54.84 
65. Zara Mullooly 12 Woking 9  1:52.98   316     52.67 
66. Maisie Burnard-Martin 14 Bo Kirklees 7  2:10.94   309     59.70 
67. Sarah Paschoud 23 Lon Disabili 14  1:54.49   302     54.04 
68. Emma Warrington 34 Croydon Amph 14  1:55.19   297     53.52 
69. Megan Short 16 Satellite 7  2:17.73   266   1:05.03 
 
  



 

Day 1 18 April 2014 

 

EVENT 103 Womens MC 100m Breaststroke         
70. Abigail Easton 14 Braunstone 8  2:01.18   258     56.43 
71. Rebecca Donnelly 15 Bridgend Cty 7  2:19.99   253   1:04.22 
72. Olivia-Mae Cameron 15 Guildford Ct 7  2:24.07   232   1:07.40 
73. Samantha Lewis 22 Satellite 8  2:08.96   214   1:00.68 
74. Sallie Phillips 15 Gloucester 7  2:31.88   198   1:11.89 
75. Zi Ling Chew 22 Singapore 14  2:14.22   188   1:03.38 
76. Suzanne Warren 35 Colchester P 5  3:14.33   113   1:26.73 
77. Jerry-Ray Pearce 17 Lon Disabili 5  3:24.83   96   1:25.93 
  Lucy Chenery 19 Co Milton K 14 DQ             

EVENT 103 Womens MC 100m Breaststroke         

16 Yrs/Under Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Chantalle Zijderveld 14 Netherlands 9  1:22.86   800     38.50 
2. Colleen Young 16 USA 13  1:23.99   774     39.23 
3. Reagan Doig 16 Perth City 14  1:26.96   690     41.49 
4. Chloe Davies 16 Swansea Uni 14  1:27.30   682     41.08 
5. Erraid Davies 13 Delting 9  1:28.10   666     41.66 
6. Katie Nesbitt 16 UEA Norwich 14  1:30.86   605     42.70 
7. Danielle Hartin 12 Basildon Ph 14  1:31.23   598     42.14 
8. Amy Marren 16 Romford Town 9  1:31.34   597     43.60 
9. Airi Ike 16 Japan 9  1:32.79   570     42.83 
10. Hiu Ying Wong 15 Hong Kong 14  1:33.27   559     43.68 
11. Janina Savelsberg 16 Germany 14  1:33.51   555     44.75 
12. Liesette Bruinsma 14 Netherlands 12  1:37.87   470     46.11 
13. Kirsten Pinson 16 Southwell 9  1:39.99   455     46.13 
14. Jay McCabe 12 Darlington 8  1:40.58   452     48.41 
15. Hayley Milne 15 Grantham 7  1:57.48   428     54.05 
16. Lily Macleod 13 RichmondDale 13  1:43.24   417     49.56 
17. Hasna Hakim 16 Swim WM 9  1:46.05   382     48.04 
18. Katie Rilett-Young 16 Burnley BOBC 6  2:12.67   373   1:02.43 
19. Coral Farrell 13 Warrington W 9  1:48.48   357     50.91 
20. Adele Maguire 13 Warrington W 8  1:49.76   348     52.71 
20. Maisie Summers Newton 12 Wellingboro 6  2:15.79   348   1:03.55 
22. Ffion Butler 16 Shrewsbury 8  1:50.94   337     51.71 
23. Grace Harvey 16 Hoddesdon 6  2:17.37   336   1:03.82 
24. Megan Richter 14 Swim WM 9  1:52.30   321     53.89 
25. Beth Johnston 13 Galashiels 9  1:52.79   317     54.84 
26. Zara Mullooly 12 Woking 9  1:52.98   316     52.67 
27. Maisie Burnard-Martin 14 Bo Kirklees 7  2:10.94   309     59.70 
28. Megan Short 16 Satellite 7  2:17.73   266   1:05.03 
29. Abigail Easton 14 Braunstone 8  2:01.18   258     56.43 
30. Rebecca Donnelly 15 Bridgend Cty 7  2:19.99   253   1:04.22 
31. Olivia-Mae Cameron 15 Guildford Ct 7  2:24.07   232   1:07.40 
32. Sallie Phillips 15 Gloucester 7  2:31.88   198   1:11.89 
  



 

Day 1 18 April 2014 

 

 

EVENT 104 Mens MC 100m Breaststroke           

Open Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Simon Boer 19 Netherlands 7  1:19.89 A  925     38.57 
2. Marc Evers 23 Netherlands 14  1:08.69 A  915     32.45 
3. Keiichi Kimura 24 Japan 11  1:12.44 A  907     34.13 
4. Artem Pavlenko 24 Russia 14  1:09.51 A  883     32.93 
5. Dzmitry Salei 25 Azerbaijan 12  1:08.89 A  881     31.31 
6. Scott Quin 24 Warrender Ba 14  1:10.24 A  856     32.59 
7. Torben Schmidtke 25 Germany 6  1:25.58 A  822     39.30 
8. Aaron Moores 20 Trowbridge 14  1:11.62 B  807     32.28 
9. Wa Kit Choi 16 Hong Kong 14  1:12.17 Y  789     33.72 
10. Daniel Pepper 25 Marple 14  1:12.54 B  777  - 
11. Ricardo Ten 39 Spain 4  1:40.85 A  766     47.99 
12. Niels Grunenberg 39 Germany 5  1:40.28 A  760     47.92 
13. Masami Oda 19 Japan 14  1:13.62 B  743     33.79 
14. Israel Oliver 27 Spain 11  1:17.62 A  737     36.45 
15. Tsun Sang Lee 22 Hong Kong 14  1:14.09 B  729     34.32 
16. Tharon Drake 22 USA 11  1:18.05 B  725     36.37 
17. Joseph Schenk 20 Newquay 14  1:14.61 B  714     34.82 
17. Shinichi Hirota 18 Japan 14  1:14.60 B  714     34.93 
19. Jack Bridge 20 Preston 9  1:12.81 B  680     33.07 
20. Aymeric Parmentier 21 Belgium 14  1:16.28 B  668     35.51 
21. Jack Thomas 19 Swansea Uni 14  1:16.35 B  666     34.65 
22. Satoru Miyazaki 22 Japan 14  1:16.76   656     36.11 
23. James Crisp 32 Co Sheffield 8  1:17.48   647     35.94 
24. Craig Harris 15 Corsham 14  1:17.21 Y  644     35.71 
25. Wai Lok Tang 17 Hong Kong 14  1:17.63   634     35.66 
26. Sascha Kindred 37 Co Hereford 7  1:30.86   629     42.70 
27. Andreas Onea 22 Austria 8  1:18.44   623     36.63 
28. Takuya Tsugawa 22 Japan 14  1:18.12   622     35.50 
29. Tim Van Duuren 16 Netherlands 8  1:18.54 Y  621     36.42 
30. Ka Man Li 17 Hong Kong 14  1:18.40   616     36.95 
31. Conner Morrison 17 Garioch 14  1:19.11   599     35.46 
32. Eldar Afandiyev 20 Azerebaijan 12  1:19.24   579     36.76 
33. Andre Lehmann 19 Germany 14  1:20.25   574     36.41 
34. Kahoru Harazawa 17 Dulwich Dolp 9  1:17.22   570     36.10 
35. Julian Erxleben 18 Germany 9  1:17.32   568     33.81 
36. Man Tung Chan 24 Hong Kong 14  1:20.68   565     36.88 
37. Jamie Warriner 15 Preston 9  1:17.58 Y  562     35.88 
38. Thomas Hamer 16 Burnley BOBC 14  1:21.07 Y  557     37.15 
39. Ching Chan 23 Hong Kong 14  1:22.32   532     38.87 
40. Jose Cantero Elvira 21 Spain 12  1:21.63   529     38.61 
41. Josef Craig 17 South Tyne 7  1:36.45   525     44.92 
42. Oscar Livesey 17 Gwich Royals 9  1:19.58   521     35.98 
43. Yoav Valinsky 26 Israel 6  1:39.91   517     45.58 
44. Adam Melville 20 Cumbernauld 14  1:23.19   515     38.66 
45. Wei Tay 20 Singapore 14  1:24.01   500     39.65 
46. Julius Jaranding 28 Malaysia 13  1:21.81   469     38.77 
47. Joseph Seage 15 Nova Cent'n 14  1:26.63 Y  456     40.14 
48. Ryan Crouch 20 teamipswich 8  1:27.11   455     41.12 
49. Oliver Hynd 20 Nova Cent'n 8  1:27.76   445     40.59 
50. Michael Jones 20 Loughboro Un 6  1:45.13   443     47.82 
51. Daniel Bennett 18 Gloucester 8  1:28.04   441     41.54 
52. Hiroyuki Kamo 25 Japan 14  1:28.41   429     42.61 
53. Sam Bradley 21 Team Luton 6  1:46.57   426     49.03 
54. Matthew Gibson 16 Derwentside 14  1:30.05 Y  406     42.48 
55. Ryan Nicholls 16 BorRedbridge 14  1:30.74 Y  397     42.42 
56. Willam Jones 17 Runnymede 14  1:30.80   396     41.26 
57. Craig Maclean 18 Highland 14  1:31.10   392     42.83 
58. Lewis White 14 Co Derby 9  1:28.26 Y  382     41.75 
59. Fraser Kane 16 N Ayrshire 13  1:28.46 Y  371     39.75 
60. Lewis Edwards 26 Caerphilly 8  1:33.91   363     43.23 
61. Joshua Hodson 19 Caerphilly 14  1:34.57   351     43.51 
62. Morgyn Peters 18 Millfield 8  1:35.31   348     44.56 
63. Stephen Clegg 19 Tranent 13  1:34.21   307     43.54 
64. Arthur Morley 15 Fareham N'ds 8  1:39.57   305     45.96 
65. Jaxon Simmons 14 Co Peterboro 13  1:34.51   304     43.92 
65. William Hardy 16 Co Newcastle 4  2:17.21   304   1:04.40 
67. Joshua Monaghan-Coombs 16 Gwich Royals 8  1:41.84   285     48.28 
68. Oliver Shergold 16 Colchester P 8  1:42.35   281     46.01 
69. Oliver Carter 14 Fife Perform 9  1:38.18   277     46.84 
 
  



 

Day 1 18 April 2014 

 

EVENT 104 Mens MC 100m Breaststroke           
70. Matthew Rishworth 12 Staines 9  1:38.98   271     46.00 
71. Adam Scott 17 Nairn 8  1:43.80   269     48.76 
72. Jack Sheffield 12 Co Salford 14  1:47.31   240     51.09 
73. Jonathan McGrath 21 Ireland 8  1:49.02   232     50.31 
74. Matthew Phillips 14 Guildford Ct 8  1:50.04   226     52.66 
75. Neil Howie 16 East Lothian 8  1:51.59   217     51.39 
75. Wei Soong Toh 16 Singapore 7  2:09.52   217     59.28 
77. Nils Rehm 13 Bristol Nor 9  1:51.28   190     52.50 
78. Anderson Jamba 27 Malaysia 4  2:44.26   177   1:06.59 
  James Clegg 20 East Lothian 12 DNC      
  Peter Davis 17 Knutsford 7 DQ             

16 Yrs/Under Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Wa Kit Choi 16 Hong Kong 14  1:12.17   789     33.72 
2. Craig Harris 15 Corsham 14  1:17.21   644     35.71 
3. Tim Van Duuren 16 Netherlands 8  1:18.54   621     36.42 
4. Jamie Warriner 15 Preston 9  1:17.58   562     35.88 
5. Thomas Hamer 16 Burnley BOBC 14  1:21.07   557     37.15 
6. Joseph Seage 15 Nova Cent'n 14  1:26.63   456     40.14 
7. Matthew Gibson 16 Derwentside 14  1:30.05   406     42.48 
8. Ryan Nicholls 16 BorRedbridge 14  1:30.74   397     42.42 
9. Lewis White 14 Co Derby 9  1:28.26   382     41.75 
10. Fraser Kane 16 N Ayrshire 13  1:28.46   371     39.75 
11. Arthur Morley 15 Fareham N'ds 8  1:39.57   305     45.96 
12. Jaxon Simmons 14 Co Peterboro 13  1:34.51   304     43.92 
12. William Hardy 16 Co Newcastle 4  2:17.21   304   1:04.40 
14. Joshua Monaghan-Coombs 16 Gwich Royals 8  1:41.84   285     48.28 
15. Oliver Shergold 16 Colchester P 8  1:42.35   281     46.01 
16. Oliver Carter 14 Fife Perform 9  1:38.18   277     46.84 
17. Matthew Rishworth 12 Staines 9  1:38.98   271     46.00 
18. Jack Sheffield 12 Co Salford 14  1:47.31   240     51.09 
19. Matthew Phillips 14 Guildford Ct 8  1:50.04   226     52.66 
20. Neil Howie 16 East Lothian 8  1:51.59   217     51.39 
20. Wei Soong Toh 16 Singapore 7  2:09.52   217     59.28 
22. Nils Rehm 13 Bristol Nor 9  1:51.28   190     52.50 
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EVENT 105 Womens MC 50m Breaststroke          

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Danielle Bailey 16 Harrogate 3  1:35.18   185  
2. Pin Xiu Yip 22 Singapore 3  2:43.93   36  
 

EVENT 106 Mens MC 50m Breaststroke            

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Takayuki Suzuki 27 Japan 3    49.91   917  
2. Miguel Luque 38 Spain 3    50.21   901  
3. Michael Schoenmaker 31 Netherlands 3    52.01   810  
4. Curtis Lovejoy 57 USA 1  1:53.53   497  
5. Lyndon Longhorne 19 Durham City 3  1:02.81   460  
6. Quinton Harris 33 South Africa 3  1:17.45   245  
 


